
Dates Resume Submission 
Period

Preselects 
Due

Preselect Sign-
ups Begin

Alternate Sign-
ups Begin All Sign-Ups End Notes

Wednesday, September 22, 2021 Aug 16 - Sept 12 Sep 16 Sep 18 Sep 19 Sep 20 First Day of Interviews
Thursday, September 23, 2021 Aug 16 - Sept 12 Sep 16 Sep 18 Sep 20 Sep 21
Friday, September 24, 2021 Aug 16 - Sept 12 Sep 16 Sep 18 Sep 21 Sep 22

Monday, September 27, 2021 Aug 16 - Sept 12 Sep 16 Sep 20 Sep 22 Sep 23
Tuesday, September 28, 2021 Aug 16 - Sept 14 Sep 21 Sep 23 Sep 25 Sep 26
Wednesday, September 29, 2021 Aug 16 - Sept 14 Sep 21 Sep 23 Sep 26 Sep 27
Thursday, September 30, 2021 Aug 16 - Sept 16 Sep 23 Sep 25 Sep 27 Sep 28
Friday, October 1, 2021 No campus interviews - second round interview day

Monday, October 4, 2021 Aug 16 - Sep 16 Sep 23 Sep 27 Sep 29 Sep 30
Tuesday, October 5, 2021 Aug 16 - Sep 21 Sep 28 Sep 30 Oct 2 Oct 3
Wednesday, October 6, 2021 Aug 16 - Sep 21 Sep 28 Sep 30 Oct 3 Oct 4
Thursday, October 7, 2021 Aug 16 - Sep 23 Sep 30 Oct 2 Oct 4 Oct 5
Friday, October 8, 2021 No campus interviews - second round interview day

Monday, October 11, 2021 Sep 18 - Sep 23 Sep 30 Oct 4 Oct 6 Oct 7
Tuesday, October 12, 2021 Sep 23- Sep 28 Oct 5 Oct 7 Oct 9 Oct 10
Wednesday, October 13, 2021 Sep 23 - Sep 28 Oct 5 Oct 7 Oct 10 Oct 11
Thursday, October 14, 2021 FALL BREAK
Friday, October 15, 2021 FALL BREAK

Monday, October 18, 2021 Sep 25 - Sep 30 Oct 7 Oct 11 Oct 13 Oct 14
Tuesday, October 19, 2021 Sep 25 - Sep 30 Oct 7 Oct 11 Oct 16 Oct 17
Wednesday, October 20. 2021 Sep 25 - Sep 30 Oct 7 Oct 11 Oct 17 Oct 18
Thursday, October 21, 2021 Sep 25 - Sep 30 Oct 7 Oct 11 Oct 18 Oct 19
Friday, October 22, 2021 No campus interviews - second round interview day

Monday, October 25, 2021 Oct 2 - Oct 7 Oct 14 Oct 18 Oct 20 Oct 21
Tuesday, October 26, 2021 Oct 7 - Oct 12 Oct 19 Oct 21 Oct 23 Oct 24
Wednesday, October 27, 2021 Oct 7 - Oct 12 Oct 19 Oct 21 Oct 24 Oct 25
Thursday, October 28, 2021 Oct 9 - Oct 14 Oct 21 Oct 23 Oct 25 Oct 26

University of Pennsylvania
2021-2022 On-Campus Recruiting Deadlines Calendar

Deadlines Subject to Change

Fall Recruiting Season:  9/22/2021 - 12/10/2021

Spring Recruiting Season:  1/18/2022 - 4/27/2022



Dates Resume Submission 
Period

Preselects 
Due

Preselect Sign-
ups Begin

Alternate Sign-
ups Begin All Sign-Ups End Notes

Friday, October 29, 2021 No campus interviews - second round interview day

Monday, November 1, 2021 Oct 9 - Oct 14 Oct 21 Oct 25 Oct 27 Oct 28 Coffee Chats Allowed Moving Forward
Tuesday, November 2, 2021 Oct 14 - Oct 19 Oct 26 Oct 28 Oct 30 Oct 31
Wednesday, November 3, 2021 Oct 14 - Oct 19 Oct 26 Oct 28 Oct 31 Nov 1
Thursday, November 4, 2021 Oct 16 - Oct 21 Oct 28 Oct 30 Nov 1 Nov 2
Friday, November 5, 2021 No campus interviews - second round interview day

Monday, November 8, 2021 Oct 16 - Oct 21 Oct 28 Nov 1 Nov 3 Nov 4
Tuesday, November 9, 2021 Oct 21 - Oct 26 Nov 2 Nov 4 Nov 6 Nov 7
Wednesday, November 10, 2021 Oct 21 - Oct 26 Nov 2 Nov 4 Nov 7 Nov 8
Thursday, November 11, 2021 Oct 23 - Oct 28 Nov 4 Nov 6 Nov 8 Nov 9
Friday, November 12, 2021 Oct 23 - Oct 28 Nov 4 Nov 7 Nov 9 Nov 10

Monday, November 15, 2021 Oct 23 - Oct 28 Nov 4 Nov 8 Nov 10 Nov 11
Tuesday, November 16, 2021 Oct 28 - Nov 2 Nov 9 Nov 11 Nov 13 Nov 14
Wednesday, November 17, 2021 Oct 28 - Nov 2 Nov 9 Nov 11 Nov 14 Nov 15
Thursday, November 18, 2021 Oct 30 - Nov 4 Nov 11 Nov 13 Nov 15 Nov 16
Friday, November 19, 2021 Oct 30 - Nov 4 Nov 11 Nov 14 Nov 16 Nov 17

No
Monday, November 22, 2021 No Campus Interviews
Tuesday, November 23, 2021 No Campus Interviews
Wednesday, November 24, 2021 No Campus Interviews
Thursday, November 25, 2021 Thanksgiving - Penn Closed
Friday, November 26, 2021 Thanksgiving - Penn Closed

Monday, November 29, 2021 Oct 30 - Nov 4 Nov 11 Nov 15 Nov 17 Nov 18
Tuesday, November 30, 2021 Nov 4 - Nov 9 Nov 16 Nov 18 Nov 20 Nov 28
Wednesday, December 1, 2021 Nov 4 - Nov 9 Nov 16 Nov 18 Nov 21 Nov 29
Thursday, December 2, 2021 Nov 6 - Nov 11 Nov 18 Nov 20 Nov 29 Nov 30
Friday, December 3, 2021 Nov 6 - Nov 11 Nov 18 Nov 20 Nov 30 Dec 1

Monday, December 6, 2021 Nov 6 - Nov 11 Nov 18 Nov 29 Dec 1 Dec 2
Tuesday, December 7, 2021 Nov 13 - Nov 18 Nov 30 Dec 2 Dec 4 Dec 5
Wednesday, December 8, 2021 Nov 13 - Nov 18 Nov 30 Dec 2 Dec 5 Dec 6
Thursday, December 9, 2021 Nov 14 - Nov 19 Dec 2 Dec 4 Dec 6 Dec 7 Classes End
Friday, December 10, 2021 Nov 20 - Nov 30 Dec 2 Dec 5 Dec 7 Dec 8



Dates Resume Submission 
Period

Preselects 
Due

Preselect Sign-
ups Begin

Alternate Sign-
ups Begin All Sign-Ups End Notes

Wednesday, January 12, 2022 Classes Start
Thursday, January 13, 2022
Friday, January 14, 2022

Monday, January 17, 2022 Martin Luther King Day  (No Interviews) 
Tuesday, January 18, 2022 Jan 1 -Jan 5 Jan 6 Jan 11 Jan 12 Jan 13 Spring Recruiting Starts
Wednesday, January 19, 2022 Jan 1 -Jan 5 Jan 11 Jan 13 Jan 16 Jan 17
Thursday, January 20, 2022 Jan 1 - Jan 6 Jan 13 Jan 15 Jan 17 Jan 18
Friday, January 21, 2022 Jan 1 - Jan 6 Jan 13 Jan 15 Jan 18 Jan 19

#REF!
Monday, January 24, 2022 Jan 1 - Jan 6 Jan 13 Jan 17 Jan 19 Jan 20
Tuesday, Janujary 25, 2022 Jan 5 - Jan 10 Jan 18 Jan 20 Jan 22 Jan 23
Wedneday, January 26, 2022 Jan 5 - Jan 10 Jan 18 Jan 20 Jan 23 Jan 24
Thursday, January 27, 2022 Jan 8 - Jan 13 Jan 20 Jan 22 Jan 24 Jan 25
Friday, January 28, 2022 Jan 8 - Jan 13 Jan 20 Jan 23 Jan 25 Jan 26

Jan 1 Jan 30 #REF!
Monday, January 31, 2022 Jan 8 - Jan 13 Jan 20 Jan 24 Jan 26 Jan 27
Tuesday, February 1, 2022 Jan 13 - Jan 18 Jan 25 Jan 27 Jan 29 Jan 30
Wednesday, February 2, 2022 Jan 13 - Jan 18 Jan 25 Jan 27 Jan 30 Jan 31
Thursday, February 3, 2022 Jan 15 - Jan 20 Jan 27 Jan 29 Jan 31 Feb 1
Friday, February 4, 2022 Jan 15 - Jan 20 Jan 27 Jan 30 Feb 1 Feb 2

Tuesday, February 7, 2022 Jan 15 - Jan 20 Jan 27 Jan 31 Feb 2 Feb 3
Tuesday, February 8, 2022 Jan 20 - Jan 25 Feb 1 Feb 3 Feb 5 Feb 6
Wednesday, February 9, 2022 Jan 20 - Jan 25 Feb 1 Feb 3 Feb 6 Feb 7
Thursday, February 10, 2022 Jan 22 - Jan 27 Feb 3 Feb 5 Feb 7 Feb 8
Friday, February 11, 2022 Jan 22 - Jan 27 Feb 3 Feb 6 Feb 8 Feb 9

Monday, February 14, 2022 Jan 22 - Jan 27 Feb 3 Feb 7 Feb 9 Feb 10 President's Day
Tuesday, February 15, 2022 Jan 27 - Feb 1 Feb 8 Feb 10 Feb 12 Feb 13
Wednesday, February 16, 2022 Jan 27 - Feb 1 Feb 8 Feb 10 Feb 13 Feb 14
Thursday, February 17, 2022 Jan 29 - Feb 3 Feb 10 Feb 12 Feb 14 Feb 15
Friday, February 18, 2022 Jan 29 - Feb 3 Feb 10 Feb 13 Feb 15 Feb 16

#REF!
Monday, February 21, 2022 Jan 29- Feb 3 Feb 10 Feb 14 Feb 16 Feb 17
Tuesday, February 22, 2022 Feb 3 - Feb 8 Feb 15 Feb 17 Feb 19 Feb 20
Wednesday, February 23, 2022 Feb 3 - Feb 8 Feb 15 Feb 17 Feb 20 Feb 21
Thursday, February 24, 2022 Feb 5- Feb 10 Feb 17 Feb 19 Feb 21 Feb 22
Friday, February 25, 2022 Feb 5 - Feb 10 Feb 17 Feb 20 Feb 22 Feb 23



Dates Resume Submission 
Period

Preselects 
Due

Preselect Sign-
ups Begin

Alternate Sign-
ups Begin All Sign-Ups End Notes

Monday, February 28, 2022 Feb 5 - Feb 10 Feb 17 Feb 21 Feb 23 Feb 24
Tuesday, March 1, 2022 Feb 10 - Feb 15 Feb 22 Feb 24 Feb 26 Feb 27
Wednesday, March 2, 2022 Feb 10 - Feb 15 Feb 22 Feb 24 Feb 27 Feb 28
Thursday, March 3, 2022 Feb 12 - Feb 17 Feb 24 Feb 26 Feb 28 Mar 1
Friday, March 4, 2022 Feb 12 - Feb 17 Feb 24 Feb 27 Mar 1 Mar 2

Monday, March 7, 2022
Tuesday, March 8, 2022
Wednesday, March 9, 2022
Thursday, March 10, 2022
Friday, March 11, 2022

Monday, March 14, 2022 Feb 16 - Feb 21 Feb 28 Mar 1 Mar 3 Mar 10
Tuesday, March 15, 2022 Feb 16 - Feb 21 Feb 28 Mar 2 Mar 3 Mar 13
Wednesday, March 16, 2022 Feb 16 - Feb 21 Feb 28 Mar 2 Mar 3 Mar 14
Thursday, March 17, 2022 Feb 16 - Feb 21 Feb 28 Mar 2 Mar 14 Mar 15
Friday, March 18, 2022 Feb 16 - Feb 21 Feb 28 Mar 2 Mar 15 Mar 16

Monday, March 21, 2022 Feb 26 - Mar 3 Mar 10 Mar 14 Mar 16 Mar 17
Tuesday, March 22, 2022 Feb 27 - Mar 8 Mar 15 Mar 17 Mar 19 Mar 20
Wednesday, March 23, 2022 Feb 27 - Mar 8 Mar 15 Mar 17 Mar 20 Mar 21
Thursday, March 24, 2022 Feb 27 - Mar 10 Mar 17 Mar 19 Mar 21 Mar 22
Friday, March 25, 2022 Feb 27 - Mar 10 Mar 17 Mar 20 Mar 22 Mar 23

Monday, March 28, 2022 Feb 27 - Mar 10 Mar 17 Mar 21 Mar 23 Mar 24
Tuesday, March 29, 2022 Mar 4 - Mar 15 Mar 22 Mar 24 Mar 26 Mar 27
Wednesday, March 30, 2022 Mar 4 - Mar 15 Mar 22 Mar 24 Mar 27 Mar 28
Thursday, March 31, 2022 Mar 12 - Mar 17 Mar 24 Mar 26 Mar 28 Mar 29
Friday, April 1, 2022 Mar 12 - Mar 17 Mar 24 Mar 27 Mar 29 Mar 30

#REF!
Monday, April 4, 2022 Mar 12 - Mar 17 Mar 24 Mar 28 Mar 30 Mar 31
Tuesday, April 5, 2022 Mar 17 - Mar 22 Mar 29 Mar 31 Apr 2 Apr 3
Wednesday, April 6, 2022 Mar 17 - Mar 22 Mar 29 Mar 31 Apr 3 Apr 4
Thursday, April 7, 2022 Mar 19 - Mar 24 Mar 31 Apr 2 Apr 4 Apr 5
Friday, April 8, 2022 Mar 19 - Mar 24 Mar 31 Apr 3 Apr 5 Apr 6

#REF!
Monday, April 11, 2022 Mar 19 - Mar 24 Mar 31 Apr 4 Apr 6 Apr 7
Tuesday, April 12, 2022 Mar 24 - Mar 29 Apr 5 Apr 7 Apr 9 Apr 10
Wednesday, April 13, 2022 Mar 24 - Mar 29 Apr 5 Apr 7 Apr 10 Apr 11
Thursday, April 14, 2022 Mar 26 - Mar 31 Apr 7 Apr 9 Apr 11 Apr 12
Friday, April 15, 2022 Mar 26 - Mar 31 Apr 7 Apr 10 Apr 12 Apr 13

Spring Break - No Recruiting



Dates Resume Submission 
Period

Preselects 
Due

Preselect Sign-
ups Begin

Alternate Sign-
ups Begin All Sign-Ups End Notes

#REF!
Monday, April 18, 2022 Mar 26 - Mar 31 Apr 7 Apr 11 Apr 13 Apr 14
Tuesday, April 19, 2022 Mar 31 - Apr 5 Apr 12 Apr 14 Apr 16 Apr 17
Wednesday, April 20, 2022 Mar 31 - Apr 5 Apr 12 Apr 14 Apr 17 Apr 18
Thursday, April 21, 2022 Apr 2 - Apr 7 Apr 14 Apr 16 Apr 18 Apr 19
Friday, April 22, 2022 Apr 2 - Apr 7 Apr 14 Apr 17 Apr 19 Apr 20

#REF!
Monday, April 25, 2022 Apr 2 - Apr 7 Apr 14 Apr 18 Apr 20 Apr 21
Tuesday, April 26, 2022 Apr 7 - Apr 12 Apr 19 Apr 21 Apr 23 Apr 24
Wednesday, April 27, 2022 Apr 7 - Apr 12 Apr 19 Apr 21 Apr 24 Apr 25 Last Day of Classes
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